

JUDGMENT)

3

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 690

2007

(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 4589 of 2006)

SUNDER LAL  
APPELLANT

... A

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN  
RESPONDENTS

... RE

Date : 07/05/07 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, adv.

of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment

the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K.

Balasubramanyan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.

Leave granted. The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in

the signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Aggar

wal)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)